
MAY 30.J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1803 

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded 
List of Primary, Secondary, awl 1'echnical School Teachers, 
1940. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 24th May, 1940. 

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority 
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the 

requirements of the Education Amendment Act, 1924. The 
list contains the names of-

( a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register

(1) Now graded, but not previously graded: 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of 

correction in marks, or change in certificate : 
(3) Who are now graded under an additional 

division. 
C. E. BEEBY, Director of Education. 

Name 

Aitken, l<'rederick Richard 
George, B.A. 

Aldis, Wilfrid Charles Arthur, 
M.A. 

Anderson, Roberta May, 
B.H.Sc. 

Baillie, Fraser John Edward, 
B.A., B.Sc. 

Bedbrook, John Kenneth 
Bush, Ernest Edward, B.A ... 
Campbell, Helen, B.A. 
Clark, Alfred Eric Edward 
Coad, Mrs. Margaret Isidore, 

B.A. 
Comrie, Minnie Collins, B.A ... 
Danilow, Nicholas, B.A. 
Davidson, Mrs. Annie 
Davies, Ellen Patricia 
Dubois, Eileen Elsie 
Ewing, John Lithgow, M.A ... 
Feary, John Alexander 
Fraser, Mary Linda Jean, B.A. 
Fuller, Margaret Grace, B.H.Sc. 

Heath, Laura Mabel 
Innes, Mrs. Eleanor Maud 
Jennings, Hugh Lowry 
Kearns, Mrs. Agnes Alfreda 

Keller, Alfred Julius, B.A. 

Kelso, Mrs. Elizabeth 
Kirk, Mrs. Mary 
Koerbin, Herbert Joffre 

Leckie, Douglas Farquharson 

B 

A 

Grading. 

P. 97 

P. 148 

Sec. C 

A P. 107 

C Sec. D 
B P. 152 

Sec. D 
C Sec. D 
B Sec. D 

B Sec. B 
Sec. D 

C P. 160 
C P. 200 
B P. 195 
A P. 101 
B P. 197 
B Sec. C 

Tech.DI, 
C III 

Sec. D 
C P. 194 .. 
C P. 65 .. 
C P. 131 .. 

rsec. D; 
B ~Tech.DI, 

l CI 
C P. 169 .. 
C P. 184 
B Tech.DI, 

CI 
C P. 23 

'I Date of Grading or 
Certificate 

' or ll'Fomot,ion. 

1/1/40 

1/1/40 

13/5/40 

1/1/40 

22/5/40 
1/1/40 

22/5/40 
13/5/40 
22/5/40 

6/5/40 
29/4/40 

1/1/40 
3/5/40 
3/5/40 
1/1/40 

20/3/40 
9/4/40 

22/4/40 

22/5/40 
1/1/40 
1/1/40 
1/1/40 
2/5/40 

1/1/40 
1/1/40 
6/5/40 

1/1/40 

Name. I 
I 

Date of 
c t'fi Grading or !t~. · Grading. Certillcat,e 

j Pro;~tion. 
------------ ------~---

Lusk, Doris 

McGahey, Mary Frances, B.A. 
McKay, Hector Keith, M.A. 
:Mathews, Mrs. Lindesay Rose, 

M.A. 

Miller, Alice Hazel, B.A. 

Miller, Evelyn Mary, B.A. 
Mona.ban, Mavis 
Muirhead, Jean Sutherland 
O'Donnell, Catherine Lily 

Pilling, George Richard 

Pinnegar, Mrs. Marjorie 
Pollitt, William 

Powell, Florence Una May, J\LA. 
Prichard, Herbert Dugdale, 

M.A. 
Rocke!, Sydney, M.A. 

Ruben, Margot 
Russell, Olive Jean, B.Com ... 

St. John, Edmund, M.A., 
B.Com. 

Sawell, Robert Gilkison Allan, 
M.A. 

Scott, Mrs. Mary 
Scrimshaw, Esme Mary 
Sharp, l<'reda Lily, M.A. 
Skoglund, Philip Oscar Selwyn 

Snowden, Mabel, M.A. 
Stanley, Mary Isobel 
Stevenson, Murray Alexander 
Stewart, Doreen Hazel Agnes, 

M.A. 

Tech. DII, 
CI 

B Sec. D 
B P. 97 
B Sec. C 

rP. 197 .. 
B ~ Tech. D 

l I, CI 
B Sec.C .. 
C P. 208 .. 
B P. 184 
C Tech.DH, 

C III 
C Tech.DH, 

C II 
C P. 174 

Tech.DI, 
CI 

Sec. D .. 
B P. 4 

B Tech.DI, 
C III 

Sen.D 
Tech.DI, 

C III 
B P. 93 

A P. 37 

C P. 158 
C P. 81 
B P. 175 

Tech, DI, 
C III 

Sec. C 
B P. 195 
]'j P. 152 
B Sec. D 

Tewsley, Constance Noeline, B P. 201 
M.A. 

Thomas, John Laing, M.A ... 

Thornley, Mrs. Irene Audrey 
Duncan 

Thurston, John Benjamin, M.A. 

Titheridge, Leslie Edward, M.A. 

Webster, John Straker, M.Sc. 
West, Ella May, B.Sc. 
Wilson, Ailsa Muedail 

{
Sec. B; 

A Tech.DI, 
C III 

B P. 165 .. 

{
Sec. C; 

A Tech.DI, 
CII 

Tech.DI, 
CV 

A P. 127 
B Sec. B 
C P.170 

22/5/40 

29/4/40 
1/1/40 
1/1/40 

9/5/40 
22/li/40 

3/5/40 
3/5/40 
1/1/40 

14/5/40 

11/4/40 

1/4/40 
22/5/40 

2/5/40 
1/1/40 

1/5/40 

22/5/40 
13/5/40 

1/1/40 

1/1/40 

l/l/40 
l/l/40 
1/1/40 
1/5/40 

6/5/40 
20/3/40 
1/1/40 

29/4/40 

19/4/40 

20/5/40 

1/1/40 

22/5/40 

17/5/40 

3/5/40 
1/5/40 
1/1/40 

Sitting of the Native Land Court and Maori Larul Board at Whangarei on the 19th June, 1940. 

Native Land Court Office, Auckland, 24th May, 1940. 

N O'rICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land 
Court sitting at Whangarei on the 19th June, 1940, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. 

[Tokerau, 1940-4.) J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar. 

I 
No. j .Applicant. I 

SCHEDULE. 

Name of Land. Nature of .Application • 

.. ~A ··1·~~ Under-Sec:e~ary, P-:-~~:;:J Mangakahia No. 2B 2 No. 2E', j ~~p~catio=-;o~-~::e~~~iiiit 6~--cotiipefisation 
Department 'I Block XVI, Mangakahia I payable for damage done to Mangakahia 

, Survey District 
1
, No. 2B 2 No. 2F, Block XVI, and to also assess 

I value of metal taken from the said block. 

F 


