Date of Grading or Certificate

or Promotion.

22/5/40

 $29/4/40 \ 1/1/40 \ 1/1/40$

9/5/40

3/5/40

22/5/40

Certifi-cate.

В

 $\mathbf{\tilde{B}}$ \mathbf{B}

В

В

Grading.

Tech. DII,

C I Sec. D ... P. 97 ... Sec. C ...

P. 197 . . Tech. D I, C I Sec. C . . P. 208 . .

Name.

McGahey, Mary Frances, B.A. McKay, Hector Keith, M.A. Mathews, Mrs. Lindesay Rose, M.A.

Miller, Alice Hazel, B.A.

Miller, Evelyn Mary, B.A.

Lusk, Doris

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1940.

Education Department, Wellington, 24th May, 1940.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the ca) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:

(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—

- - (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:
 (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of
 correction in marks, or change in certificate:
 (3) Who are now graded under an additional
 division
 - division.

C	TC.	REERV	Director of	ηf	Education

correction in marks, or change in certificate: (3) Who are now graded under an additional division. C. E. BEEBY, Director of Education.				Miller, Evelyn Mary, B.A			
			Date of	Pilling, George Richard	C	Tech. D II, C II	11/4/40
Name	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Grading or Certificate or Promotion.	Pinnegar, Mrs. Marjorie Pollitt, William	C	P. 174 Tech. D I,	$\frac{1/4/40}{22/5/40}$
Aitken, Frederick Richard George, B.A.	В	P. 97	1/1/40	Powell, Florence Una May, M.A. Prichard, Herbert Dugdale, M.A.	В	Sec. D P. 4	$\frac{2/5/40}{1/1/40}$
Aldis, Wilfrid Charles Arthur, M.A.	A	P. 148	1/1/40	Rockel, Sydney, M.A	В	Tech. D I, C III	1/5/40
Anderson, Roberta May, B.H.Sc. Baillie, Fraser John Edward,	A	Sec. C P. 107	13/5/40	Ruben, Margot Russell, Olive Jean, B.Com		Sec. D Tech. D I, C III	$\frac{22/5/40}{13/5/40}$
B.A., B.Sc.	C	Sec. D	22/5/40	St. John, Edmund, M.A., B. Com.	В	P. 93	1/1/40
Bedbrook, John Kenneth Bush, Ernest Edward, B.A	В	P. 152	1/1/40	Sawell, Robert Gilkison Allan,	\mathbf{A}	P. 37	1/1/40
Clark, Alfred Eric Edward	 C	Sec. D	22/5/40 13/5/40	M.A. Scott, Mrs. Mary	. <u>C</u>	P. 158	1/1/40
Coad, Mrs. Margaret Isidore, B.A.	В	Sec. D	22/5/40	Scrimshaw, Esme Mary Sharp, Freda Lily, M.A	$_{ m B}^{ m C}$	P. 81 P. 175	$\frac{1/1/40}{1/1/40}$
Comrie, Minnie Collins, B.A Danilow, Nicholas, B.A.	B	Sec. B	$\frac{6/5/40}{29/4/40}$	Skoglund, Philip Oscar Selwyn	••	Tech. DI,	1/5/40
Davidson, Mrs. Annie Davies, Ellen Patricia	C	P. 160 P. 200	$\frac{1/1/40}{3/5/40}$	Snowden, Mabel, M.A Stanley, Mary Isobel	\mathbf{B}	Sec. C P. 195	$\frac{6/5/40}{20/3/40}$
Dubois, Eileen Elsie Ewing, John Lithgow, M.A	B A	P. 195 P. 101	3/5/40 1/1/40	Stevenson, Murray Alexander Stewart, Doreen Hazel Agnes,	B	P. 152 Sec. D	$\frac{1/1/40}{29/4/40}$
Feary, John Alexander Fraser, Mary Linda Jean, B.A. Fuller, Margaret Grace, B.H.Sc.	B	P. 197 Sec. C Tech. D I,	$\begin{array}{r} 20/3/40 \\ 9/4/40 \\ 22/4/40 \end{array}$	M.A. Tewsley, Constance Noeline, M.A.	В	P. 201	19/4/40
Heath, Laura Mabel		Sec. D	22/5/40	Thomas, John Laing, M.A	A	Sec. B; Tech. DI,	20/5/40
Innes, Mrs. Eleanor Maud Jennings, Hugh Lowry	C	P. 194 P. 65	1/1/40 1/1/40	Thornley, Mrs. Irene Audrey	В	P. 165	1/1/40
Kearns, Mrs. Agnes Alfreda Keller, Alfred Julius, B.A	В	P. 131 Sec. D; Tech. DI,	$\frac{1/1/40}{2/5/40}$	Duncan Thurston, John Benjamin, M.A.	A	Sec. C; Tech. DI,	22/5/40
Kelso, Mrs. Elizabeth	C	C I P. 169	1/1/40	Titheridge, Leslie Edward, M.A.		Tech. D I,	17/5/40
Kirk, Mrs. Mary Koerbin, Herbert Joffre	B	P. 184 Tech. D I,	$\frac{1/1/40}{6/5/40}$	Webster, John Straker, M.Sc.	A	C V P. 127	3/5/40
Leckie, Douglas Farquharson	C	C I P. 23	1/1/40	West, Ella May, B.Sc Wilson, Ailsa Muedail	B	Sec. B P. 170	$1/5/40 \ 1/1/40$

Sitting of the Native Land Court and Maori Land Board at Whangarei on the 19th June, 1940.

Native Land Court Office, Auckland, 24th May, 1940.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Whangarei on the 19th June, 1940, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar. [Tokerau, 1940-4.]

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.
66a	The Under-Secretary, Public Works Department	Mangakahia No. 2B 2 No. 2F, Block XVI, Mangakahia Survey District	Application for assessment of compensation payable for damage done to Mangakahia No. 2B 2 No. 2r, Block XVI, and to also assess value of metal taken from the said block.